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National Center for Healthy Housing (NCHH) 
Staff Responsibilities 

 
 Susan Aceti – saceti@nchh.org / 443-539-4153  

o Responsible for: 
 Direction and management of Training Center; 
 Lead on courses not otherwise assigned below; 
 Discuss Healthy Homes for Community Health Workers course; and 

if you cannot reach Laura Titus or Chris Bloom and have an urgent issue. 
 Contact Susan if you have concerns or ideas about any aspect of the Training 

Center. 
 Rebecca Morley – rmorley@nchh.org / 443-539-4159 

o Responsible for NCHH including Training Center; 
 Contact Rebecca if you have concerns or ideas about the direction of the Training 

Center. 
 Laura Titus – ltitus@nchh.org / 443-539-4161 

o Responsible for administration of training including course scheduling, materials, and 
evaluation.  Contact Laura to: 
 Schedule a course; 
 Update or correct the website; 
 Ensure appropriate number and type of course materials and trainer supplies are 

delivered on time; 
 Track down course materials; 
 Deliver course roster and evaluation forms; and 
 Identify opportunities to improve the course administration. 

 Judith Akoto – jakoto@nchh.org / 443-539-4167 
o Responsible for course evaluations, credentials, and continuing education credits. 

Contact Judith with questions about: 
 Course evaluations; 
 Post-training survey; 
 Credential visual assessment exercise; and 
 Continuing education credits for courses.   

 Chris Bloom – cbloom@nchh.org / 443-539-4154 
o Responsible for supporting Laura Titus on delivering course materials and training supplies. 

Contact Chris when you cannot reach Laura about delivery of course materials or training 
supplies. 
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Training Partners 
(By order of entry / primary contact listed first) 

 
Johns Hopkins (Baltimore, MD) / University of Maryland Cooperative Extension (2003) 

 Mary Doyle  410.955.0423 mdoyle@jhsph.edu 
 Keith Choi 410.944.4088 kchoi@jhsph.edu 
 Lis Maring 301.405.8339 efmaring@umd.edu 

University of Cincinnati (2003) / Environmental Health Watch  
 Bill Menrath  513.558.0309 bill.menrath@uc.edu  
 Mandy Metcalf  216.961-4646 x107 Mandy.Metcalf@ehw.org 

University of Washington (2003) 
 Charles Treser  206.616.2097 ctreser@u.washington.edu  
 Tracee Mayfield  206.296.3928 tracee.mayfield@metrokc.gov 
 Aileen Gagney  206.441.5100 x14 agagney@ALAW.org 

East Central University (Ada, OK) (2005) / Oklahoma Department of Health (2011) 
 Pat Bohan  580.310.5658 pbohan@ecok.edu 
 Sharon Vaz  405.271.6617 sharonav@health.ok.gov 

University of Illinois at Chicago (2006) 
 Marilyn Bingham  312.996.6904 syn@uic.edu 
 Joseph Zanoni  312.996.6904 jzanoni@uic.edu 

Alameda County Lead Poisoning Prevention Program / University of California at  
Berkeley (2007) 

 Dennis Jordan  510.567.6852 dennis.jordan@acgov.org 
 Doug Henderson  510.567.8264 doug.henderson@acgov.org 
 Asa Bradman  510.643.3023 abradman@socrates.berkeley.edu 

Children's Mercy Hospital and Clinics (Kansas City, MO) (2007) 
 Kevin Kennedy    816.235.5366 kkennedy@cmh.edu  
 Erica Forrest  816.983.6806 eforrest@cmh.edu 

City of Houston Health Department / University of Texas (2007) 
 Brenda Reyes  713.794.9452 brenda.reyes2@cityofhouston.net 
 Nancy Crider  713.500.9399 nancy.m.crider@uth.tmc.edu 

Los Angeles County Department of Public Health (2007) 
 Maurice Pantoja  323.869.7015 mpantoja@ph.lacounty.gov 
 Linda Ramirez  323.869.7061 liramirez@ph.lacounty.gov 

Mississippi State University Extension Service (2007)   
 Bobbie Shaffett  662.325.7317 bobbies@ext.msstate.edu 

Marion County Health Department (Indianapolis, IN) (2007) / Environmental Management  
Institute (2011) 
 Peter Saffen 317.221.2294 psaffen@hhcorp.org 
 Joan Ketterman 317.248.4848 Joan.Ketterman@envtlmgmt.org 
University of Georgia Cooperative Extension Service (2007) 
 Pamela Turner 706.542.9165 prturner@uga.edu 
Louisiana State University AgCenter Extension Service  (2007) 
 Diane Scimeca 225.578.3608 dscimeca@agcenter.lsu.edu 
 Claudette Reichel 225.578.2378 CReichel@agcenter.lsu.edu 
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University of Tennessee Cooperative Extension Service (2008) 
 Martha Keel 865.974.8197 mkeel@utk.edu 
 Sheila Borders 423.458.5612 sborders@tennessee.edu 
Pennsylvania IPM Program - Penn State University (2008) 
 Dion Lerman 215.471.2200 ext. 109 dlerman@psu.edu 
 Lyn Garling 814.863.8884 ljg5@psu.edu 
Advanced Energy / North Carolina State University / University of North Carolina at  
Chapel Hill (2008) / Greenville Technical College (2009) 
 Arnie Katz 919.857.9029 akatz@advancedenergy.org 
 Sandy Wiggins 919.515.9155 sandy_wiggins@ncsu.edu 
 Amy MacDonald 919.966.2463 amy.macdonald@unc.edu 
 Joy Finch 864-250-8155 Joy.Finch@gvltec.edu 
Florida Department of Health (2008) 
 Julie Dudley 850.245.4444  x2869 julie_dudley@doh.state.fl.us 
 Cheryl Urbas 850.245.4444 Cheryl_Urbas@doh.state.fl.us 
Sustainable Resources Center (2009)  
 Marjean Hoeft 612.870.0729 M.Hoeft@src-mn.org 
Genesee County Michigan (2009) / Healthy Homes Coalition of Western Michigan (2011) / Michigan 
Department of Community Health (2012) 
 Rod McNeil 810.257.3827 rmcneill@gchd.us 
 Paul Haan 616.241.3300 paul@healthyhomescoalition.org 
 Courtney Wisinski 517.335.8252 wisinskic@michigan.gov   
Cornell University / New York State Department of Health (2009) 
 Joe Laquatra 607.255.2145 jl27@cornell.edu 
 Ken Boxley 518.402.5706 kab11@health.state.ny.us 
Kenosha County Health Department (2009) 
 Pat Shumaker 262.605.6735    Patricia.Shumaker@kenoshacounty.org 
University of Nevada at Las Vegas (2010)  
 Erica Marquez 702.895.1423  Erika.Marquez@unlv.edu 
Auburn University – Alabama Cooperative Extension (2010)  
 Laura Booth 334.844.5638 boothlb@auburn.edu 
Kansas Department of Health and the Environment (2011) 
 Shannon Steinbauer 785.256.3229 ssteinbauer@kdheks.gov 
Hawkeye Area Community Action Program (2011) 
 Candace Chihak 319.739.0053 cchihak@HACAP.ORG 
City of San Diego (2011) 
 Alan Johanns 858.573.1262 ajohanns@sandiego.gov 
University of Utah (2011) 
 Scott Collingwood 801.294.3726 Scott.Collingwood@hsc.utah.edu 
California Breathing Asthma Program / CDPH (2011) 
 Janet Tobacman 510.620.3694 Janet.Tobacman@cdph.ca.gov 
University of Massachusetts at Lowell (2011) 

David Turcotte 978.934.4682  David_Turcotte@uml.edu 
Boston Housing Authority (2011)  
  John Kane  617.988.4107  John.Kane@bostonhousing.org 
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Isles, Inc. (2011)  
 Elyse Pivnick 609.341.4723 EPivnick@isles.org  
New Jersey Department of Health and Senior Services (2011) 
 Crystal Motlasz 609.292.5666  Crystal.Motlasz@doh.state.nj.us 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln (2011) 
 Shirley Niemeyer 402.472.6319  sniemeyer2@unl.edu 
Santa Fe Community College (2012) 
 Amanda Evans 505.428.1805  amanda.evans@sfcc.edu 
WARM Training Center (2012)  
 Steve Christensen 313.418.5419  schristensen@warmtraining.org 
Montana State University (2012)  
 Mike Vogel 406.994.3451  mvogel@montana.edu 
Ashland-Boyd County Health Department (2012) 
 Holly West 606.329.9444 x2223 HollyJ.West@ky.gov 
 
Special Training Partners: 
NeighborWorks Training Institute – Building a Healthy Homes Course 
 Armand Magnelli 717.676.0517 amagnelli@livablehousing.com  
Coalition to End Childhood Lead Poisoning 
 Ruth Ann Norton 410.534.6447 ranorton@leadsafe.org 
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